FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 52(02)2024 IPS u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. FIR No. 0(76)(1)2024 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC)

Date & hour of occurrence:

District: Imphal West

Date and hour when reported	19/01/2024 at @ 10.00 am						
bate and flour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station		Date Itation		dispatch	from	Police
04/02/2024 at 9.30 am	At the residential house of the complainant, Canaan Veng, Imphal East / About 3 Km North East				04/02/20	02/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of Name & residence of Brief description of offence Steps taken Result of the informant/ complainant with section and property accused regarding case carried off. If any investigation of delay in recording information B. Lunthang Vaiphei Unknown Rioting, damage, theft SI S. Basanta Singh will pse (48) S/o B. Nekkhai miscreants in dwelling house, investigate the case. Vaiphei of Canaan suspected to be house-trespass with Veng, Imphal East. Meitei community common intention A/P - Kangpokpi Ward No. 2 Punishable OE- attached

> u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC

OL- allacitou

ic,oc/ips 04/02/2024

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 04/02/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION

2/202

To

The Officer -in-Charge WEST D Kangpokpi Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. of case FIR NO. 52 (02) 2024 115 1 We 144/149/404/380/448/34 1PC...

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Subject: Request for lodging FIR regarding house trespass and looping of properties pur from my house located at Canaan Veng, Kabo Leikai Imphal East, Manipur.

I have the honour to report the above subject for your kind necessary action.

Sir. That, I am the house owner of a 3 (three) storey Pucca Building having 3 rooms in Ground floor, 4 rooms in 1st floor, 4 rooms in 2nd floor and 1 (one) big hall in the 3rd floor located at CANAAN VENG Kabo Leikai , Imphal East near Standard School. PO and PS Imphal west Manipur. Bearing Patta No.1962 and C.S Dag No. 1676,1705 measuring an area of .038 acre situated at Revenue village No.25(A) Kabo Leikai Nongpok Teshil Porompat Imphal East.

That, due to the communal clash broke out from 3rd May 2023, we had suddenly left our residence for our safety leaving behind all our properties un attended and taking shelter for a safe

However, I have received information from my neighbours in the morning of 25/01/2024 place at Kangpokpi ward No.2. at 9 a.m. That, some unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitel Community broke the gate key and all the rooms key and vandalizing of immovable properties trespassed into my premises on 19/01/2024 at around 10 am. In that process the unknown miscreants looted my heart earned assets and valuable house hold properties which amount for about rupees thirty five lakhs (Rs.35,00,000/-) approximately.

It is therefore, request you to kindly register a case and take necessary legal action as per law and ensure protection of the premises and the house building from further damage.

Enclosed: 1. Photos of broke out doors and Key

- 2. Properties list looted and Vandalized.
- 3. Xerox copy of Jamabandi (patta)

Date:25/01/2024

This report is treated as on 0 € of FIR NO. 0 (76) (1) 2024 4 PI-PS 48 147/149/427/380/448/34 100

2rd och PI-P3

Lunthangup: B.Lunthang Vaiphet (48) yrs S/O B.Nekkhai Vaiphei of Canaan Veng Imphal East, Manipur. A/P Kangpokpi ward No 2.

Yours faithfully,

Mobile No. 7005113036